

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

Web Site: https://tax.nv.gov

1550 College Parkway, Suite 115 Carson City, Nevada 89706-7937 Phone: (775) 684-2000 Fax: (775) 684-2020

LAS VEGAS OFFICE
Grant Sawyer Office Building, Suite1300
555 E. Washington Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Phone: (702) 486-2300 Fax: (702) 486-2373

RENO OFFICE 4600 Kietzke Lane Building L, Suite 235 Reno, Nevada 89502 Phone: (775) 687-9999 Fax: (775) 688-1303

HENDERSON OFFICE 2550 Paseo Verde Parkway, Suite 180 Henderson, Nevada 89074 Phone: (702) 486-2300 Fax: (702) 486-3377

Date: May 10, 2018

DEPARTMENT-APPROVED ID SCANNER FEATURES & FUNCTIONS

Pursuant to LCB File No. R092-17 (Section 145), a marijuana establishment must verify the age of the consumer by checking a government-issued identification card containing a photograph of the consumer using an identification scanner approved by the Department to determine the validity of any government-issued identification card. The Department will approve scanners with the following features and functionality:

- Capable of reading state-issued identifications.
- 400 DPI high resolution imaging.
- Scanning window large enough for passports.
- Multiple wavelength illumination visible and IR.
- Data and images capture.
- Offers a subscription service.
- ICAO compliant documents in near infrared.
- Reads 1D barcodes.
- Reads 2D barcodes from paper documents and most mobile devices.
- Reads Magnetic strips.
- USB 2.0 high speed compatible.
- The ability to verify and authenticate the identification cards of foreign nationals.
- Age verification.

The Department recommends using a subscription service to ensure you always have the most recent security updates for all identification card types.

Vendors that produce products that meet these specifications include but are not limited to:

- 1. https://www.idemia.com/
- 2. http://store.idscan.net/3M-QS1000-Complete-Solution p 92.html

Use of an approved ID scanner is effective immediately.

For additional questions or clarification, write to marijuana@tax.state.nv.us.